
 
ODDS Email Boxes: 

5517 General Inbox 5517.inbox@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CAM SUPPORT cam.support@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CAU Invoice cau.invoice@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CDDP SERT cddp.sert@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CIIS Agency Claims ciis.agencyclaims@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CIIS IC Nursing ciis.icnursing@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CIIS LTCCN ciis.ltccn@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
CIIS POC ciis.poc@odhsoha.oregon.gov   
CIIS Referrals ciis.referrals@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
DD LICENSING dd.licensing@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
DD Licensing Foster Care dd.licensingfoster@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
DD Licensing Notifications ddlicensing.notifications@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
DD-Eligibility ENROLLMENT dd-eligibility.enrollment@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
EMFC Submissions emfc.submissions@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
Employment First employment.first@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
Funding Allocation Coordinator ODDS odds.fundingallocationcoordinator@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
IDD Report idd.report@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
Incident Management Technical Assistance incidentmgmt.techassistance@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
IMT Submissions imt.submissions@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Assessments odds.assessments@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Career Development Plan odds.careerdevelopmentplan@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS CFC Enrollment odds.cfc.enrollment@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Children’s Residential Referrals odds.childrensresidentialreferrals@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS COVID-19 Scenario Report odds.covid-19scenarioreport@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Death Questions odds.deathquestions@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Death Report odds.deathreport@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS DSP Online Learning oddsdsp.onlinelearning@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Employment Path Review oddsemployment.pathreview@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Employment Verification odds.employmentverification@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Engagement odds.engagement@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS EVV odds.evv@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Field Liaison odds.fieldliaison@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS INFO odds.info@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS NCI nci.odds@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS One questions odds.onequestions@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Provider Action Recommendation odds.provideractionrecommendation@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Provider Enrollment odds.providerenrollment@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Questions odds.questions@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS RN Support odds.rnsupport@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Rules odds.rules@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Training odds.training@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS Transmittals odds.transmittals@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS-Complaints odds.complaints@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
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ODDS HCBS Residential Review oddshcbs.residentialreview@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ODDS-Health Systems Benefits Inquiry Requests odds-hsd.benefitinquiry@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
PSW Enrollment psw.enrollment@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
PSW Time Sheets psw.timesheets@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
ReBAR Request rebar.request@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
REBAR SNAP rebar.snap@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SACU Admin sacu.admin@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SACU COAT sacu.coat@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SACU Nurse Time Off Calendar sacunurse.timeoffcalendar@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SACU Referral sacu.referral@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SACU Safety sacu.safety@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
SPD EP spd.ep@odhsoha.oregon.gov  
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